
 
 
 
 
 

Marshbrook cares!          
 
 
 

Christmas Jumper Day 2023 …  
This Year’s Christmas Jumper Day 

is on Thursday 7th December.  

 

You will have received a link via 

text message to donate money 

directly to the Christmas Jumper 

charity. 

 

If you prefer to send in a cash donation to school, 

that is fine. The charity is asking for donations for 

Christmas Jumper Day of £1 or £2. 

 

Many thanks for your ongoing support with our 

charity events.  

 

 

Attendance 
It is important that children attend school every 

day. Attendance should remain at 96% across the 

year. 

 

Reception 97% 

Year 1 92% 

Year 2 90% 

Year 3 97% 

Year 4 96% 

                 

 
 

Issue 12: Friday 1st December 2023 

 

 

 

 

 

DECEMBER: 

7th- Christmas jumper Day 

12th- Nursery/Reception/Y1 Xmas 

Nativity at 10.00am 

12th- Nursery/Reception/Y1 Xmas 

Nativity at 2.15pm 

13th- Y2/Y3/Y4 Xmas Play at 9.30am 

14th- Y2/Y3/Y4 Xmas Play at 2.00pm 

15th- Visit to the church 

21st- Christmas Party at dinner time 

21st- WOW assembly 

22nd- INSET Day 

 

 

 

STAFF DEVELOPMENT DAYS FOR 

2023-2024 

 22nd December 2023 

8th January 2024 

22nd July 2024 
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Carter… 
At the weekend Carter competed 

at the British Championships in 

Worcester for taekwondo. 

He competed in two events one 

individual where he won 2nd place 

missing out on one point from 

gold! 

The second event he competed up a level and 

height category and came 3rd place! 

After a busy Saturday he then had a very important 

match with his football team and they had two 

matches in the autumn cup final they won the 

semi-finals taking them 

through to the finals and won 

4-0!! With Carter scoring 2 

goals and led the team as 

captain!! 

We are very proud of his 

achievements and we are 

Marshbrook! 

 

 

 

Football News… 
Penkridge Junior Athletic U7's won the cup this 

weekend after beating the opposition 4-0 in the 

final. Six of the nine players in the team are from 

year 2 at Marshbrook;  

 

Daniel R 

Freddie 

M 

Reef B 

Carter T 

Coby G 

Mason H 

 

 

 

 

Well done boys  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Photo’s captured by Gemma 

(Florence L’s mum) 

 



 

 

Nursery Places… 
If you have any children/siblings who are due to 

start in our Nursery in January 2024 or April 2024, 

please contact Mrs 

Bishop. 

 

Places are filling up 

quickly. 

 

 

 

Join Chase Colts FC 

First Girls Football Team 

Currently looking for girls Year 3 and 4 

Contact Joel on 07977471433 or 07792561127 for 

more information 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
S    Staffordshire Schools Term Dates 

Autumn Term 2023 

Inset day: Monday 4 September 

Term starts: Tuesday 5 September 

Holiday: Monday 30 October - Friday 3 November 

Term ends: Friday 22 December 

INSET Day Friday 22 December 

Holiday: Monday 25 December - Friday 5 January 

Spring Term 2024 

Term Starts: Monday 8 January 

INSET Day Monday 8 January 2024 

Holiday: Monday 12 February – Friday 16 February 

Term Ends: Friday 22 March 

Holiday: Monday 25 March – Friday 5 April 

Easter Sunday: Sunday 31 March 

Summer Term 2024 

Term Starts: Monday 8 April 

May Day: Monday 6 May 

Holiday: Monday 27 May – Friday 31 May   

Term Ends: Monday 22 July   

INSET Day Monday 22 July 



Holiday: Tuesday 23 July – Friday 30 August 

 
 
 


